RESOLUTION NO. 2024-007_

Approve up to \$300 expenditure for Easter Egg Hunt

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Cherokee Ridge finds that it serves a public purpose to hold an Easter Egg Hunt to benefit quality of life for the residents of the Town of Cherokee Ridge, to provide a recreational activity for children, and to promote tourism in the Town.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Cherokee Ridge, in the State of Alabama, that the expenditure of up to Three Hundred Dollars (\$300) is hereby approved to be used to hold an Easter Egg Hunt to promote the Town of Cherokee Ridge, and that the funding be provided from Special Events in the FY24 General Fund Budget.

ADOPTED this 25th day of March, 2024.

	Natalie Burke, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Gail Busbev. Tow	n Clerk-Treasurer	